



Declaration of Conformity

Producer	KNAUER Wissenschaftliche Geräte GmbH Hegauer Weg 38 14163 Berlin			
Model/Type	AZURA Pum	p P 4.2S	Product no. EPKXXYYZZ X=0-9, A-Z or blank space; Y=A-Z or blank space; Z=0-9 or blank space	
Reference	The products	s comply with the following standards:		
EMC	CISPR 11 /2015 /AMD 1:2016 /AMD 2:2019 EMC Directive 2014/30/EU EN IEC 61326-1:2021 EN IEC 61326-2-6:2021 EN 61000-4-2:2009 EN 61000-4-2:2019 EN 61000-4-5:2014 + A1:2017 EN 61000-4-6:2014 IEC 61000-4-8:2009 EN IEC 61000-4-11:2020 FCC 47/15B			
Disposal	RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU (2015/863/EU included) WEEE Directive 2012/19/EU			
Safety	Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU IEC 61010-1:2010, AMD1:2016 IEC 61010-2-101:2018 Canada: CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1-12 (R2022) R6.23 CSA C22.2 No. 61010-2-101:19 USA: UL 61010-1:2012 R6.23 UL 61010-2-101:2019			

CE

The products were tested in a typical configuration. The mark of conformity has been applied to the rear panel. This declaration of conformity applies to abovelisted products placed on the EU market after:

Release

Berlin, 2024-09-03

Alexandra Knauer (CEO and owner)





Declaration of Conformity for the UK

Producer	KNAUER Wissenschaftliche Geräte GmbH Hegauer Weg 38 14163 Berlin			
Model/Type	AZURA Pump P 4.2S	Product no. EPKXXYYZZ X=0-9, A-Z or blank space; Y=A-Z or blank space; Z=0-9 or blank space		
Reference	The products comply with the following standards:			
EMC	CISPR 11 /2015 /AMD 1:2016 /AMD 2:2019 Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations 2016 EN IEC 61326-1:2021 EN IEC 61326-2-6:2021 EN 61000-4-2:2009 EN 61000-4-2:2019 EN 61000-4-5:2014 + A1:2017 EN 61000-4-6:2014 IEC 61000-4-8:2009 EN IEC 61000-4-11:2020			
Disposal Safety	The Restriction of the Use of Certain Ha Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 Electrical Equipment (Safety) Regulation IEC 61010-1:2010, AMD1:2016 IEC 61010-2-101:2018	<u>.</u>		



The products were tested in a typical configuration. The UKCA-mark of conformity has been applied to the rear panel. This declaration of conformity applies to above-listed products placed on the UKCA market after:

Release

Berlin, 2024-09-03

Alexandra Knauer (CEO and owner)